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Appendix 9. Alaska's Population by Community and Ecoregion 
 
This Appendix includes two sets of tables1:  
 
 
1)  Table 9.1. Population of Alaska communities and census designated places 

(CDPs) 2000 through 20041.     Pages 2–10 
 
2) Table 9.2. Population of Alaska communities within identified Alaska ecoregions 

2000 through 20041.       Pages 11–19 

                                                 
1 Tables include population estimates for a defined community or census designated place (CDP). Approximately 
7.5% of Alaska’s population in 2004 (49,328) is located in rural areas not assigned to a designated place. The 
Fairbanks/North Star Borough contains 64% (31,570) of the “remainder” population in Alaska, followed by the 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough. 
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Table 9.1.   Population of Alaska communities and census designated places (CDPs) 
2000 through 2004. 

Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Adak Station 316 152 149 74 69
Afognak 0 0
Akhiok 80 57 49 51 56
Akiachak 585 597 624 633 618
Akiak 309 301 345 346 367
Akutan 713 707 749 787 771
Alakanuk 652 651 658 663 667
Alatna 35 37 24 36 32
Alcan Border 21 11 10 15 19
Aleknagik 221 221 219 235 219
Aleneva 68 88 96 59 40
Allakaket 133 135 130 131 124
Alpine 0 0 0 0 0
Ambler 309 282 295 291 274
Anaktuvuk Pass 282 299 302 319 300
Anchor Point 1845 1809 1784 1812 1792
Anchorage 260283 265286 268347 273602 277498
Anderson 367 376 366 377 344
Angoon 572 559 544 507 481
Aniak 572 563 540 541 532
Annette Island Reserve 1447 1416 1418 1397 1370
Anvik 104 102 107 105 101
Arctic Village 152 158 169 162 146
Atka 92 92 102 94 92
Atmautluak 294 302 291 279 285
Atqasuk 228 234 231 228 218
Attu 20 25 26 24 17
Ayakulikb

Barrow 4581 4441 4434 4412 4351
Bear Creek 1748 1836 1832 1835 1897
Beaver 84 80 75 64 67
Belkofski 0 0 0 0 0
Beluga 32 24 25 27 26
Bethel 5471 5459 5733 5886 5888
Bettles 43 41 32 32 31
Big Delta 749 788 778 718 736
Big Lake 2635 2613 2702 2889 2912
Bill Moores 0 0 0 0 0
Birch Creek 28 36 37 32 43

a Alaska Dept. of Labor estimates available at: http://www.labor.state.ak.us/research/pop/estimates/
b Not a Census CDP or city in 2000--no population data available.
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Boundaryb

Brevig Mission 276 284 308 313 319
Buckland 406 404 426 409 437
Buffalo Soapstone 699 724 730 740 744
Butte 2561 2735 2773 2919 2963
Candleb

Cantwell 222 221 216 226 220
Cape Lisburneb

Cape Yakatagab

Central 134 135 120 110 102
Chalkyitsik 83 80 85 83 8
Chase 41 33 35 34 2
Chefornak 394 397 420 434 439
Chena Hot Springsb

Chenega Bay 86 85 87 96 81
Chevak 765 832 854 883 899
Chickaloon 213 265 265 280 298
Chicken 17 18 24 21 2
Chignik 79 76 77 91 9
Chignik Lagoon 103 104 88 92 81
Chignik Lake 145 140 115 113 113
Chilkoot 338 307 331 357 349
Chiniak 50 53 56 49 5
Chisana 0 12 12 12
Chistochina 93 92 86 85 1
Chitina 123 111 136 134 118
Chuathbaluk 119 108 98 102 105
Chuloonawick 0 0 0 0 0
Circle 100 94 82 94 99
Circle Hot Springsb

Clam Gulch 173 168 173 176 164
Clark's Point 75 69 65 66 6
Coffman Cove 199 175 160 164 177
Cohoe 1168 1175 1209 1206 1312
Cold Bay 88 75 116 95 89
Coldfoot 13 14 11 15 11
College 11402 12039 11913 11989 12186
Cooper Landing 369 391 372 358 351
Copper Center 492 515 489 559 530
Copperville (Tazlina Pt) 179 157 193 189 201
Cordova 2454 2382 2305 2298 2298
Council 0 0 0 0 0
Covenant Life 102 116 126 126 220
Craig 1725 1592 1544 1495 1475
Crooked Creek 137 134 146 146 147
Crown Point 75 89 88 78 8
Cube Cove 72 68 30 0 0
Deadhorseb
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Deering 136 137 129 131 145
Delta Junction 885 873 887 963 984
Deltana 1570 1632 1656 1700 1777
Diamond Ridge 1802 1812 404 306 761
Dillingham 2466 2460 2465 2390 2422
Diomede 146 139 128 137 141
Dot Lake 57 56 55 68 6
Dry Creek 128 132 123 109 105
Eagle 129 142 152 126 115
Eagle Village 68 63 64 59 68
Edna Bay 49 40 40 45 44
Eek 280 271 290 290 292
Egegik 116 80 87 82 76
Eielson AFB 5400 5153 5839 4434 4587
Eklutna 394 415 438 419 371
Ekuk 2 2 5 0 0
Ekwok 130 119 116 128 127
Elfin Cove 32 28 32 32 26
Elim 313 317 339 342 318
Emmonak 767 764 744 758 762
Ester 1680 1683 1834 1812 1811
Evansville 28 27 20 21 21
Excursion Inlet 10 15 10 12
Eyak 168 158 153 142 132
Fairbanks 30224 29580 29829 29002 29954
False Pass 64 69 79 69 62
Farm Loop 1067 1082 1164 1161 1138
Ferry 29 32 33 35 32
Fishhook 2030 2179 2233 2335 2606
Flat 4 1 0 0 0
Fort Glennb

Fort Greely 461 71 0 0 185
Fort Yukon 595 565 569 560 594
Four Mile Road CDP 38 42 39 38 33
Fox 300 310 314 325 348
Fox River 616 594 574 572 587
Fritz Creek 1603 1662 1735 1744 1732
Funny River 636 624 688 707 727
Gakona 215 219 241 217 222
Galena 675 675 698 744 717
Gambell 649 643 640 647 648
Game Creek 35 35 35 36 26
Gateway 2952 3117 3213 3305 3554
Georgetown 3 3 3 3 3
Glacier View 249 238 250 250 266
Glennallen 554 547 528 585 548
Golovin 144 155 149 156 160
Goodnews Bay 230 228 234 244 236
Grayling 194 202 188 162 182

2

9
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Gulkana 164 194 159 186 198
Gustavus 429 418 421 438 473
Haines 1811 1744 1762 1704 1562
Halibut Cove 35 29 28 27 26
Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0
Happy Valley 489 505 521 505 525
Harding-Birch Lakes 216 197 206 217 233
Healy 1000 1015 998 1013 994
Healy Lake 37 39 42 33 3
Hobart Bay 3 0 0 0 0
Hollis 139 154 149 175 165
Holy Cross 227 227 227 204 206
Homer 3946 4065 5527 5865 5332
Hoonah 860 875 877 850 841
Hooper Bay 1014 1042 1074 1109 1124
Hope 137 145 152 161 165
Houston 1202 1160 1262 1351 1368
Hughes 78 75 68 64 72
Huslia 293 279 282 284 269
Hydaburg 382 353 364 369 349
Hyder 97 102 89 77 83
Iditarodb

Igiugig 53 55 43 50 5
Iliamna 102 95 98 92 90
Ivanof Bay 22 13 3 3 5
Juneau 30711 30371 30899 31246 30966
Kachemak 431 426 433 478 475
Kaguyakb

Kake 710 697 701 683 663
Kaktovik 293 278 306 295 284
Kalifornsky 5846 6011 6153 6249 6617
Kaltag 230 224 219 223 211
Karluk 27 27 24 24 26
Kasaan 39 46 57 57 60
Kasigluk 543 541 528 528 526
Kasilof 471 451 504 568 473
Kenai 6942 6870 7071 7123 6809
Kenny Lake 410 412 364 373 392
Ketchikan 7922 8455 8372 7989 7691
Kiana 388 404 400 408 394
King Cove 792 693 786 725 723
King Islandb

King Salmon 442 388 397 385 404
Kipnuk 644 621 644 649 660
Kivalina 377 385 383 388 388
Klawock 854 865 860 847 848
Klukwan 139 126 112 120 119
Knik 582 624 635 676 626

4

4

 



 Appendix 9, Page 6 

Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Knik-Fairview 7049 7636 7997 8561 9223
Kobuk 109 94 106 125 128
Kodiak 6334 6062 6109 6113 6199
Kodiak Station 1840 1758 1939 2190 1750
Kokhanok 174 172 179 181 166
Koliganek 182 177 187 199 187
Kongiganak 359 372 372 404 411
Kotlik 591 626 632 605 588
Kotzebue 3082 3068 3073 3070 3130
Koyuk 297 326 329 341 348
Koyukuk 101 94 99 108 109
Kupreanof 23 23 23 30 38
Kwethluk 713 690 695 709 695
Kwigillingok 338 358 337 343 361
Lake Louise 88 101 91 111 99
Lake Minchumina 32 21 24 23 19
Lakes 6706 6812 6923 7053 7467
Larsen Bay 115 113 107 96 96
Lazy Mountain 1158 1177 1192 1202 1233
Levelock 122 107 83 71 57
Lime Village 46 49 41 43 34
Livengood 29 32 30 21 29
Lowell Point 92 96 108 89 74
Lower Kalskag 267 256 262 267 262
Lower Tonsinab

Lutak 39 44 40 36 35
Manley Hot Springs 72 73 72 71 73
Manokotak 399 412 407 405 405
Marshall 349 357 358 365 358
Marys Igloo 0 0 0 0 0
McCarthy 42 45 51 54 66
McGrath 401 437 398 405 367
McKinley Park 142 133 138 134 133
Medfrab

Meadow Lakes 4819 5040 5274 5579 5945
Mekoryuk 210 214 204 205 198
Mendeltna 63 68 59 68 73
Mentasta Lake 142 134 144 144 139
Metlakatla 1375 1346 1348 1329 1302
Meyers Chuck 21 15 14 18 1
Miller Landing 74 70 0 0 0
Minto 258 225 225 228 207
Moose Creek 542 559 628 582 589
Moose Pass 206 206 217 221 220
Mosquito Lake 221 224 211 220 169
Mountain Village 755 749 756 753 769
Nabesnab

Mud Bay 137 158 147 149 147
Naknek 678 657 641 612 601

4
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Nanwalek 177 184 219 214 203
Napamiute 0 0 0 0 0
Napakiak 353 370 352 380 360
Napaskiak 390 418 418 424 436
Naukati Bay 135 129 111 109 107
Nelchina 71 67 73 67 61
Nelson Lagoon 83 80 70 64 76
Nenana 402 396 406 385 394
New Stuyahok 471 488 483 491 477
Newhalen 160 156 166 171 183
Newtok 321 321 326 330 308
Nightmute 208 213 224 229 232
Nikiski 4327 4362 4360 4356 4279
Nikolaevsk 345 345 331 312 306
Nikolai 100 101 118 123 121
Nikolski 39 32 34 41 36
Ninilchik 772 758 760 774 783
Noatak 428 438 455 468 448
Nome 3505 3485 3481 3414 3473
Nondalton 221 210 206 216 205
Noorvik 634 643 676 648 609
North Pole 1570 1462 1590 1609 1532
Northway 95 76 82 92 106
Northway Junction 72 75 71 62 71
Northway Village (Northway) 107 123 119 116 89
Nuiqsut 433 426 443 416 430
Nulato 336 354 338 333 320
Sheldon Point 164 166 164 174 172
Nunapitchuk 466 488 512 498 527
Ohogamiut 0 0 0 0 0
Old Harbor 237 236 226 211 196
Ophirb

Oscarville 61 71 65 62 57
Ouzinkie 225 204 189 172 187
Paimiut 2 2 2 2 2
Palmer 4533 4581 4840 5267 5197
Pauloff Harborb

Paxson 43 42 43 43 4
Pedro Bay 50 50 46 45 4
Pelican 163 161 116 113 118
Perryville 107 114 111 106 110
Petersburg 3224 3218 3148 3079 3123
Petersville 27 25 19 14 15
Pilot Point 100 86 75 70 75
Pilot Station 550 555 546 561 559
Pitkas Point 125 112 102 106 105
Platinum 41 44 37 40 39
Pleasant Valley 623 641 720 687 711
Point Baker 35 34 35 33 2

0
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Point Hope 757 714 709 725 726
Point Lay 247 256 256 264 251
Point MacKenzie 111 210 200 201 216
Poormanb

Pope-Vannoy Landing 8 5 5 10 9
Port Alexander 81 84 72 70 69
Port Alsworth 104 105 109 104 113
Port Clarence 21 22 22 22 2
Port Graham 171 178 174 165 153
Port Heiden 119 118 108 85 90
Port Lions 256 246 227 233 238
Port Mollerb

Port Protection 63 65 53 57 47
Portage Creek 36 47 48 61 49
Portlockb

Primrose 93 98 92 86 90
Prudhoe Bay 5 5 7 4 3
Quinhagak 555 543 573 578 612
Rampart 45 24 21 21 2
Red Devil 48 31 32 41 3
Red Dog Mine 32 33 35 37 33
Ridgeway 1932 1961 1963 2022 2047
Ruby 188 187 191 165 190
Russian Mission 296 313 327 325 331
Saint George 152 146 147 148 137
Saint Mary's 500 512 546 581 539
Saint Michael 368 377 390 413 409
Saint Paul 532 526 533 539 494
Salamatof 954 894 897 904 900
Salcha 854 902 923 868 931
Sanakb

Sand Point 952 921 919 947 908
Savoonga 643 655 686 704 710
Saxman 431 436 425 424 391
Scammon Bay 465 473 491 467 486
Selawik 772 777 778 820 829
Seldovia 430 435 450 431 426
Seward 2830 2759 2754 2745 2540
Shageluk 129 144 142 141 132
Shaktoolik 230 209 218 223 209
Shemya Stationb

Shishmaref 562 586 589 594 591
Shungnak 256 245 249 264 264
Sitka 8835 8724 8799 8897 8805
Skagway 862 837 843 844 870
Skwentna 111 94 88 95 81
Slana 124 104 111 120 110
Sleetmute 100 96 93 72 78
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Soldotna 3759 3791 3856 3992 3767
Solomon 4 4 8 8 8
South Naknek 137 124 120 102 88
Squaw Harborb

Stebbins 547 599 587 570 586
Sterling 4705 4753 4771 4880 4940
Stevens Village 87 73 83 83 76
Stony River 61 55 57 49 5
Sunrise 18 16 14 15 1
Susitna 37 40 36 38 3
Sutton 1080 1109 1144 1159 1154
Takotna 50 55 53 62 4
Talkeetna 772 796 861 856 844
Tanacross 140 140 147 143 137
Tanaina 4993 5260 5597 5865 6265
Tanana 308 302 273 283 304
Tatitlek 107 95 103 106 108
Tazlina 339 320 375 380 378
Tazlina 149 157 174 185 170
Telida 3 3 2 2 2
Teller 268 239 247 242 241
Tenakee Springs 104 105 98 106 105
Tetlin 124 147 150 145 137
Thoms Place 22 20 12 12 1
Thorne Bay 557 521 499 481 497
Togiak 809 787 809 820 805
Tok 1393 1411 1449 1431 1439
Toksook Bay 532 546 549 571 561
Tolsona 27 30 27 27 22
Tonsina 92 100 95 107 84
Trapper Creek 423 405 404 425 436
Tuluksak 428 438 463 461 470
Tuntutuliak 370 376 378 381 398
Tununak 325 326 323 307 328
Twin Hills 69 65 77 77 67
Two Rivers 482 541 540 601 595
Tyonek 193 161 181 192 184
Uganikb

Ugashik 11 12 12 12 1
Umkumiuteb

Unalakleet 747 737 726 741 728
Unalaska 4283 4249 4033 4374 4366
Unga
Upper Kalskag 230 252 246 231 263
Uyakb

Valdez 4036 3843 3974 3935 3749
Venetie 202 194 195 193 188
Wainwright 546 562 536 553 531
Wales 152 158 159 158 152

4
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Census
Place Name/Census CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

Wasilla 5469 5517 5959 6387 6109
Whale Pass 58 53 64 67 81
White Mountain 203 203 210 214 213
Whitestone Logging Camp 116 109 75 60 0
Whittier 182 170 161 173 172
Willow 1658 1665 1719 1813 1856
Willow Creek 201 208 188 178 179
Wiseman 21 25 25 27 2
Womens Bay 690 682 683 671 666
Woody Islandb

Wrangell 2308 2220 2175 2123 2023
Yakutat 680 641 664 635 619

4

Y 956 996 993 1038 1072
Total AK Populationc 626931 632389 640841 648280 655435
 
 a Alaska Dept. of Labor estimates available at: http://www.labor.state.ak.us/research/pop/estimates/

 b Not a Census CDP or city in 2000--no population data available.
 Column does not sum to total Alaska population reported because table lists only populated 

ities and does not include other rural residents who are not living within a listed place or 
 
c

 
 

commun
CDP
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Table 9.2.   Population of Alaska communities and census designated places (CDP) 
within identified Alaska ecoregions 2000 through 2004. 
 

Census 
 
Ecoregio

 
A

 
 
 
 
 
 A
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 A

n Location/CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

hklun Mountains  
Togiak 809 787 809 820 805
Manokotak 399 412 407 405 405
Goodnews Bay 230 228 234 244 236
Aleknagik 221 221 219 235 219
Twin Hills 69 65 77 77 67
Platinum 41 44 37 40 39
Total ecoregion populationc 1769 1757 1783 1821 1771

laska Peninsula
Sand Point 952 921 919 947 908
King Cove 792 693 786 725 723
Newhalen 160 156 166 171 183
Kokhanok 174 172 179 181 166
Chignik Lake 145 140 115 113 113
Perryville 107 114 111 106 110
Chignik 79 76 77 91 92
Iliamna 102 95 98 92 90
Port Heiden 119 118 108 85 90
Cold Bay 88 75 116 95 89
Chignik Lagoon 103 104 88 92 81
Nelson Lagoon 83 80 70 64 76
False Pass 64 69 79 69 62
Igiugig 53 55 43 50 54
Pope-Vannoy Landing 8 5 5 10 9
Ivanof Bay 22 13 3 3 5
Belkofski 0 0 0 0 0
Pauloff Harborb

Port Mollerb

Sanakb

Squaw Harborb

Ungab

Total ecoregion populationc 3051 2886 2963 2894 2851
laska Range

Healy 1000 1015 998 1013 994
Chickaloon 213 265 265 280 298
Cantwell 222 221 216 226 220
Mentasta Lake 142 134 144 144 139
McKinley Park 142 133 138 134 133
Pedro Bay 50 50 46 45 47
Paxson 43 42 43 43 40
Total ecoregion populationc 1812 1860 1850 1885 1871

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

a Alaska Dept. of Labor estimates available at: http://www.labor.state.ak.us/research/pop/estimates/
b Not a Census CDP or city in 2000--no population data available.
c Total ecoregion population reported is likely an underestimate because persons living outside communities or 
recognized CDPs are not counted AND ecoregion boundaries may encompass one or more different census 
areas/tracts.  Total ecoregion population estimates should only be used as indicators of trends within ecoregions.  
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Census a a a a

 
E 2002 2003 2004coregion Location/CDP 2000 2001
Beaufort Coastal Plain

Barrow 4581 4441 4434 4412 4351
Wainwright 546 562 536 553 531
Nuiqsut 433 426 443 416 430
Kaktovik 293 278 306 295 284
Point Lay 247 256 256 264 251
Atqasuk 228 234 231 228 218
Prudhoe Bay 5 5 7 4 3
Alpine 0 0 0 0 0
Deadhorse

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

b 
Total ecoregion populationc 6333 6202 6213 6172 6068

ering Sea Islands
Savoonga 643 655 686 704 710
Gambell 649 643 640 647 648
Saint Paul 532 526 533 539 494
Mekoryuk 210 214 204 205 198
Diomede 146 139 128 137 141
Saint George 152 146 147 148 137
King Island

 
B 

 
 
 
 
 b

 Total ecoregion populationc 2332 2323 2338 2380 2328
ristol Bay Lowlands

Dillingham 2466 2460 2465 2390 2422
Naknek 678 657 641 612 601
New Stuyahok 471 488 483 491 477
King Salmon 442 388 397 385 404
Koliganek 182 177 187 199 187
Ekwok 130 119 116 128 127
South Naknek 137 124 120 102 88
Egegik 116 80 87 82 76
Pilot Point 100 86 75 70 75
Clark's Point 75 69 65 66 62
Levelock 122 107 83 71 57
Portage Creek 36 47 48 61 49
Ugashik 11 12 12 12 12
Ekuk 2 2 5 0 0
Total ecoregion populationc 4968 4816 4784 4669 4637

rooks Foothills
Point Hope 757 714 709 725 726
Kivalina 377 385 383 388 388
Cape Lisburneb

Total ecoregion populationc 1134 1099 1092 1113 1114
rooks Range

Anaktuvuk Pass 282 299 302 319 300
Wiseman 21 25 25 27 24
Coldfoot 13 14 11 15 11
Total ecoregion populationc 316 338 338 361 335

 B
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B
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Census a a a a

 Ecoregion Location/CDP 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

 Chugach-St. Elias Mountains
Valdez 4036 3843 3974 3935 3749
Cooper Landing 369 391 372 358 351
Chilkoot 338 307 331 357 349
Moose Pass 206 206 217 221 220
Tazlina 149 157 174 185 170
Hope 137 145 152 161 165
Tonsina 92 100 95 107 84
Sunrise 18 16 14 15 19
Total ecoregion populationc 5345 5165 5329 5339 5107

k Inlet Basin
Anchorage 260283 265286 268347 273602 277498
Knik-Fairview 7049 7636 7997 8561 9223
Lakes 6706 6812 6923 7053 7467
Kenai 6942 6870 7071 7123 6809
Kalifornsky 5846 6011 6153 6249 6617
Tanaina 4993 5260 5597 5865 6265
Wasilla 5469 5517 5959 6387 6109
Meadow Lakes 4819 5040 5274 5579 5945
Homer 3946 4065 5527 5865 5332
Palmer 4533 4581 4840 5267 5197
Sterling 4705 4753 4771 4880 4940
Nikiski 4327 4362 4360 4356 4279
Soldotna 3759 3791 3856 3992 3767
Gateway 2952 3117 3213 3305 3554
Butte 2561 2735 2773 2919 2963
Big Lake 2635 2613 2702 2889 2912
Fishhook 2030 2179 2233 2335 2606
Ridgeway 1932 1961 1963 2022 2047
Willow 1658 1665 1719 1813 1856
Anchor Point 1845 1809 1784 1812 1792
Fritz Creek 1603 1662 1735 1744 1732
Houston 1202 1160 1262 1351 1368
Cohoe 1168 1175 1209 1206 1312
Lazy Mountain 1158 1177 1192 1202 1233
Sutton 1080 1109 1144 1159 1154
Farm Loop 1067 1082 1164 1161 1138
Y 956 996 993 1038 1072
Salamatof 954 894 897 904 900
Talkeetna 772 796 861 856 844
Ninilchik 772 758 760 774 783
Diamond Ridge 1802 1812 404 306 761
Buffalo Soapstone 699 724 730 740 744
Funny River 636 624 688 707 727
Knik 582 624 635 676 626
Fox River 616 594 574 572 587
Happy Valley 489 505 521 505 525

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Coo
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 Census

 Ecoreg

 Coo

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Cop

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 D

 
 G

ion Location/CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

k Inlet Basin (cont.)
Kasilof 471 451 504 568 473
Trapper Creek 423 405 404 425 436
Eklutna 394 415 438 419 371
Nikolaevsk 345 345 331 312 306
Glacier View 249 238 250 250 266
Point MacKenzie 111 210 200 201 216
Tyonek 193 161 181 192 184
Clam Gulch 173 168 173 176 164
Skwentna 111 94 88 95 81
Susitna 37 40 36 38 31
Chase 41 33 35 34 27
Beluga 32 24 25 27 26
Halibut Cove 35 29 28 27 26
Petersville 27 25 19 14 15
Miller Landing 74 70 0 0 0
Total ecoregion populationc 357262 364463 370543 379553 385306

per River Basin
Glennallen 554 547 528 585 548
Copper Center 492 515 489 559 530
Kenny Lake 410 412 364 373 392
Tazlina 339 320 375 380 378
Gakona 215 219 241 217 222
Copperville (Tazlina Pt) 179 157 193 189 201
Gulkana 164 194 159 186 198
Chitina 123 111 136 134 118
Slana 124 104 111 120 110
Chistochina 93 92 86 85 101
Lake Louise 88 101 91 111 99
Mendeltna 63 68 59 68 73
Nelchina 71 67 73 67 61
Tolsona 27 30 27 27 22
Lower Tonsinab

Total ecoregion populationc 5879 5869 6033 6154 3053
avidson Mountains

Arctic Village 152 158 169 162 146
Total ecoregion populationc 152 158 169 162 146

ulf of Alaska Coast
Seward 2830 2759 2754 2745 2540
Cordova 2454 2382 2305 2298 2298
Bear Creek 1748 1836 1832 1835 1897
Yakutat 680 641 664 635 619
Seldovia 430 435 450 431 426
Nanwalek 177 184 219 214 203
Whittier 182 170 161 173 172
Port Graham 171 178 174 165 153
Eyak 168 158 153 142 132
Tatitlek 107 95 103 106 108
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 Census
 Ec

 Gulf of A

 
 
 
 
 
 
 Klua
 
 
 Kobuk

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Kodi

oregion Location/CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

laska Coast (cont.)
Primrose 93 98 92 86 90
Crown Point 75 89 88 78 89
Chenega Bay 86 85 87 96 81
Lowell Point 92 96 108 89 74
Cape Yakatagab

Portlockb

Total ecoregion populationc 9293 9206 9190 9093 8882
ne Range

Chisana 0 12 12 12 9
Total ecoregion populationc 0 12 12 12 9

 Ridges and Valleys
Noatak 428 438 455 468 448
Kiana 388 404 400 408 394
Ambler 309 282 295 291 274
Shungnak 256 245 249 264 264
Kobuk 109 94 106 125 128
Allakaket 133 135 130 131 124
Hughes 78 75 68 64 72
Red Dog Mine 32 33 35 37 33
Alatna 35 37 24 36 32
Bettles 43 41 32 32 31
Evansville 28 27 20 21 21
Total ecoregion populationc 1839 1811 1814 1877 1821

ak Island
Kodiak 6334 6062 6109 6113 6199
Kodiak Station 1840 1758 1939 2190 1750
Womens Bay 690 682 683 671 666
Port Lions 256 246 227 233 238
Old Harbor 237 236 226 211 196
Ouzinkie 225 204 189 172 187
Larsen Bay 115 113 107 96 96
Akhiok 80 57 49 51 56
Chiniak 50 53 56 49 51
Aleneva 68 88 96 59 40
Karluk 27 27 24 24 26
Afognak 0 0
Ayakulik

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

b

Kaguyakb

Uganikb

Uyakb

Woody Islandb

Total ecoregion populationc 9922 9526 9705 9869 9505
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 Census
 Ecore

 K
 
 
 
 
 
 Kusk

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Lim
 
 
 
 
 North

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 North

 
 
 
Nulato

gion Location/CDP 2000 2001a 2002a 2003a 2004a

otzebue Sound Lowlands
Kotzebue 3082 3068 3073 3070 3130
Selawik 772 777 778 820 829
Noorvik 634 643 676 648 609
Shishmaref 562 586 589 594 591
Wales 152 158 159 158 152
Total ecoregion populationc 5202 5232 5275 5290 5311

okwim Mountains
McGrath 401 437 398 405 367
Crooked Creek 137 134 146 146 147
Chuathbaluk 119 108 98 102 105
Sleetmute 100 96 93 72 78
Takotna 50 55 53 62 47
Red Devil 48 31 32 41 35
Georgetown 3 3 3 3 3
Flat 4 1 0 0 0
Iditarodb

Ophirb

Poormanb

Total ecoregion populationc 862 865 823 831 782
e Hills

Nondalton 221 210 206 216 205
Port Alsworth 104 105 109 104 113
Lime Village 46 49 41 43 34
Total ecoregion populationc 371 364 356 363 352

 Coast Mountains
Juneau 30711 30371 30899 31246 30966
Haines 1811 1744 1762 1704 1562
Skagway 862 837 843 844 870
Covenant Life 102 116 126 126 220
Mosquito Lake 221 224 211 220 169
Mud Bay 137 158 147 149 147
Klukwan 139 126 112 120 119
Hyder 97 102 89 77 83
Lutak 39 44 40 36 35
Total ecoregion populationc 34119 33722 34229 34522 34171

 Ogilvie Mountains
Eagle Village 68 63 64 59 68
Total ecoregion populationc 68 63 64 59 68

 Hills
Mountain Village 755 749 756 753 769
Unalakleet 747 737 726 741 728
Stebbins 547 599 587 570 586
Pilot Station 550 555 546 561 559
Saint Mary's 500 512 546 581 539
Saint Michael 368 377 390 413 409
Marshall 349 357 358 365 358
Koyuk 297 326 329 341 348
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 Census

a

 E
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

coregion Location/CDP 2000 2001 2002a 2003a 2004a

Nulato Hills (cont.)
Shaktoolik 230 209 218 223 209
Grayling 194 202 188 162 182
Ohogamiut 0 0 0 0 0
Total ecoregion populationc 4537 4623 4644 4710 4687

 Mountains
Manley Hot Springs 72 73 72 71 73
Livengood 29 32 30 21 29
Rampart 45 24 21 21 21
Total ecoregion populationc 146 129 123 113 123

ard Peninsula
Nome 3505 3485 3481 3414 3473
Buckland 406 404 426 409 437
Brevig Mission 276 284 308 313 319
Elim 313 317 339 342 318
Teller 268 239 247 242 241
White Mountain 203 203 210 214 213
Golovin 144 155 149 156 160
Deering 136 137 129 131 145
Port Clarence 21 22 22 22 27
Solomon 4 4 8 8 8
Council 0 0 0 0 0
Marys Igloo 0 0 0 0 0
Candle

Ray

Sew

b

Total ecoregion populationc 5276 5250 5319 5251 5341
anana-Kuskokwim Lowlands

Fairbanks 30224 29580 29829 29002 29954
Eielson AFB 5400 5153 5839 4434 4587
Deltana 1570 1632 1656 1700 1777
North Pole 1570 1462 1590 1609 1532
Tok 1393 1411 1449 1431 1439
Delta Junction 885 873 887 963 984
Salcha 854 902 923 868 931
Big Delta 749 788 778 718 736
Pleasant Valley 623 641 720 687 711
Moose Creek 542 559 628 582 589
Nenana 402 396 406 385 394
Anderson 367 376 366 377 344
Minto 258 225 225 228 207
Fort Greely 461 71 0 0 185
Willow Creek 201 208 188 178 179
Tanacross 140 140 147 143 137
Tetlin 124 147 150 145 137
Nikolai 100 101 118 123 121
Northway 95 76 82 92 106
Dry Creek 128 132 123 109 105
Northway Village (Northway) 107 123 119 116 89
Northway Junction 72 75 71 62 71
Dot Lake 57 56 55 68 62

T
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 Census

a a a a
 Ec 2002 2003 2004oregion Location/CDP 2000 2001

 Tanana-Kuskokwim Lowlands (cont.)
Stony River 61 55 57 49 54
Ferry 29 32 33 35 32
Lake Minchumina 32 21 24 23 19
Telida 3 3 2 2 2
Medfra

 
 
 

b 
Total ecoregion populationc 46447 45238 46465 44129 45484

rangell Mountains
McCarthy 42 45 51 54 66
Nabesnab

Total ecoregion populationc 42 45 51 54 66
ukon River Lowlands

Galena 675 675 698 744 717
Nulato 336 354 338 333 320
Tanana 308 302 273 283 304
Huslia 293 279 282 284 269
Kaltag 230 224 219 223 211
Holy Cross 227 227 227 204 206
Ruby 188 187 191 165 190
Shageluk 129 144 142 141 132
Koyukuk 101 94 99 108 109
Anvik 104 102 107 105 101
Four Mile Road CDP 38 42 39 38 33
Total ecoregion populationc 2629 2630 2615 2628 2592

ukon-Kuskokwim Delta
Bethel 5471 5459 5733 5886 5888
Hooper Bay 1014 1042 1074 1109 1124
Chevak 765 832 854 883 899
Emmonak 767 764 744 758 762
Kwethluk 713 690 695 709 695
Alakanuk 652 651 658 663 667
Kipnuk 644 621 644 649 660
Akiachak 585 597 624 633 618
Quinhagak 555 543 573 578 612
Kotlik 591 626 632 605 588
Toksook Bay 532 546 549 571 561
Aniak 572 563 540 541 532
Nunapitchuk 466 488 512 498 527
Kasigluk 543 541 528 528 526
Scammon Bay 465 473 491 467 486
Tuluksak 428 438 463 461 470
Chefornak 394 397 420 434 439
Napaskiak 390 418 418 424 436
Kongiganak 359 372 372 404 411
Tuntutuliak 370 376 378 381 398
Akiak 309 301 345 346 367
Kwigillingok 338 358 337 343 361
Napakiak 353 370 352 380 360
Russian Mission 296 313 327 325 331
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 Census

a a a a
 Ecoregion Location/CDP 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

 Y
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ukon-Kuskokwim Delta (cont.)
Tununak 325 326 323 307 328
Newtok 321 321 326 330 308
Eek 280 271 290 290 292
Atmautluak 294 302 291 279 285
Upper Kalskag 230 252 246 231 263
Lower Kalskag 267 256 262 267 262
Nightmute 208 213 224 229 232
Sheldon Point 164 166 164 174 172
Pitkas Point 125 112 102 106 105
Oscarville 61 71 65 62 57
Paimiut 2 2 2 2 2
Bill Moores 0 0 0 0 0
Chuloonawick 0 0 0 0 0
Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0
Napamiute 0 0 0 0 0
Umkumiuteb

Total ecoregion populationc 19849 20071 20558 20853 21024
ukon-Old Crow Basin

Fort Yukon 595 565 569 560 594
Venetie 202 194 195 193 188
Central 134 135 120 110 102
Circle 100 94 82 94 99
Chalkyitsik 83 80 85 83 84
Stevens Village 87 73 83 83 76
Beaver 84 80 75 64 67
Birch Creek 28 36 37 32 43
Circle Hot Springsb

Total ecoregion populationc 1313 1257 1246 1219 1253
Yukon-Tanana Uplands

College 11402 12039 11913 11989 12186
Ester 1680 1683 1834 1812 1811
Two Rivers 482 541 540 601 595
Fox 300 310 314 325 348
Harding-Birch Lakes 216 197 206 217 233
Eagle 129 142 152 126 115
Healy Lake 37 39 42 33 34
Chicken 17 18 24 21 21
Alcan Border 21 11 10 15 19
Boundaryb

Chena Hot Springs

 

Y

b

Total ecoregion populationc 14284 14980 15035 15139 15362
a Alaska Dept. of Labor estimates available at: http://www.labor.state.ak.us/research/pop/estimates/
b Not a Census CDP or city in 2000--no population data available.
c Total ecoregion population reported is likely an underestimate because persons living outside communities or 
recognized CDPs are not counted AND ecoregion boundaries may encompass one or more different census 
areas/tracts.  Total ecoregion population estimates should only be used as indicators of trends within ecoregions.  


